

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-181

APPROVING RAFFLE LICENSE

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership has submitted a Raffle License Application[s] numbered: RA 1317-16-18 and RA 1317-16-19; and

WHEREAS, all paperwork appears to be in order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands does hereby approve Raffle License Application[s] RA 1317-16-18 and RA 1317-16-19 and the Borough Clerk is authorized to sign off on licenses.

| | INTRODUCED | SECONDED | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|-------------------------------|------------|----------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| BROULLON | Χ | | Χ | | | |
| CARD | | Χ | Χ | | | |
| D'ARRIGO | | | Х | | | |
| WELLS | | | Χ | | | |
| NOLAN | | | | | | Χ |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ON CONSENT AGENDA: YES _X_ NO | | | | | | |

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held September 07, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 12th day of August 2016.

wayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk